
Cardiff Foodbank Christmas / New Year opening times 2025/26

Office and warehouse

Our office and warehouse be closed from 1.30pm on Wednesday 24th Dec 2025 and reopen at 

9:30am on Monday 5 January 2026.

Foodbank sessions

You will need a foodbank voucher to attend one of our open sessions. 

Monday 22nd December 2025

Ely – Open | 1pm – 3pm

St Mellons – Open | 1pm – 3pm

Tuesday 23rd December 

Cathays – Open | 1pm – 3pm

Wednesday 24th December

Llanedeyrn – Open | 1pm – 3pm

Splott – Closed

Tongwynlais – Closed

Thursday 25th December 

Central – Closed

Ely – Closed

Splott – Closed

Friday 26th December 

Llanedeyrn – Closed

Grangetown – Closed

Saturday 27th December 

Cathays – Open | 11am - 1pm

Monday 29th December

https://cardiff.foodbank.org.uk/emergency-food/get-a-food-voucher
https://cardiff.foodbank.org.uk/emergency-food/get-a-food-voucher


Ely – Open | 1pm – 3pm

St Mellons – Closed

Tuesday 30th December 

Cathays - Open | 1pm - 3pm 

Wednesday 31st December 

Llanedeyrn – Closed

Splott – Closed

Tongwynlais – Closed

Thursday 1st January 2026

Central - Closed

Ely - Closed

Splott - Closed

Friday 2nd January 

Llanedeyrn – Open | 11.30am – 1.30pm

Grangetown – Closed

Saturday 3rd January 

Cathays – Open | 11am - 1pm

Emergency Food

If you have an urgent need for food while we are closed, please contact the Cardiff Council Advice 

line on 029 2087 1071 and they will be able to help you. Alternatively visit our Emergency Food 

webpage for other places to get a voucher code.

https://cardiff.foodbank.org.uk/emergency-food
https://cardiff.foodbank.org.uk/emergency-food

